

Annual Shareholders' Meeting of BASF SE, Ludwigshafen/Rhine,

on Thursday, April 29, 2021 at 10:00 a.m.

as a virtual Annual Shareholders' Meeting on the company's premises at its headquarters in Ludwigshafen/Rhine, Germany, Carl-Bosch-Straße 38, with video and audio broadcast for shareholders

Total amount of shares and voting rights on the date of the invitation to the Annual Shareholders' Meeting

On the date of the invitation to the Annual Shareholders' Meeting, the share capital of the company is divided into 918,478,694 qualifying shares, all of which have attendance and voting rights.

Ludwigshafen/Rhine, March 2021

BASF SE

The Board of Executive Directors